Exhibit A

ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With Programs, Services,
Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V

FY 2016
(Dollars in Thousands)

Area

ALASKA
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd.
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation
Chickaloon Native Village
Chugachmiut
Copper River Native Association
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.
Native Village of Eklutna
Native Village of Eyak
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, I.R.A.
Ketchikan Indian Community
Knik Tribal Council
Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilaq Association
Metlakatla Indian Community
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium
Norton Sound Health Corporation
Seldovia Village Tribe
Southcentral Foundation
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium
Tanana Chiefs Conference
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation

ALBUQUERQUE
Pueblo of Jemez
Pueblo of Sandia

Taos Pueblo

BEMIDJI
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa
Forest County Potawatomi Community
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community

Stockbridge-Munsee Community

BILLINGS
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nation

CALIFORNIA
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.
Hoopa Valley Tribe
Indian Health Council, Inc.
Karuk Tribe of California
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.
Redding Rancheria Tribe

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Funds Transferred

72,555
1,601
24,822
20,211
57
3,647
5813
1,883
3,072
474
790
12,861
5,496
71
6,796
27,486
7,024
774
45368
1,878
83,477
37,689
62,198
307
46,864
473,214

9,639
1,949
892
12,480

2,730
12,295
2,141
3,061
3,486
2,073
4,441
20,359
17,390
1,730
3,379
73,085

10,742
10,779
21,521

6,956
3,970
5,966
5,348
8,959
3,111
4,514
6,958
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Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.

Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians

Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.

Susanville Indian Rancheria

GREAT PLAINS
Spirit Lake Tribe

NASHVILLE
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut
Penobscot Indian Nation
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
Seminole Tribe of Florida
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe

Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head

NAVAJO

Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation

Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.

OKLAHOMA CITY
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma
Cherokee Nation
Chickasaw Nation
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
Citizen Potawatomi Nation
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma
Muscogee Nation
Northeastern Tribal Health System
Osage Nation
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma

Wyandotte Nation

PHOENIX
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe
Ely Shoshone Tribe
Gila River Indian Community
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California

Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada

PORTLAND
Coeur D'Alene Tribe
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation

Coquille Indian Tribe

Funds Transferred
22,119

1,820

5,509

1,697

76,927

3,906
3,906

1,268
20,958
39,905

2,492

3,383

4,181
10,307

8,610

727
91,831

43,980

7,681
22,605
74,266

21,883
139,027
95,759
67,027
14,511
1,215
7,673
127
43,133
7,327
4,626
3,183
2,672
7,489
1,939
417,591

7,145
1,071
1313
40,114
3,404
6,786
5,077
2,050
66,960

6,486
6,928
7,924
1,906
7,187
2,103



Exhibit A

ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With Programs, Services,
Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V

(Dollars in Thousands)

Area

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians

Cowlitz Indian Tribe

Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe
Kalispel Tribe of Indians
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe
Lummi Indian Nation

Makah Indian Tribe

Muckleshoot Tribe

Nez Perce Tribe

Nisqually Indian Tribe

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe
Skokomish Indian Tribe

Squaxin Island Indian Tribe
Suquamish Tribe

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community

Tulalip Tribes of Washington

TUCSON
Tohono O'Odham Nation

Funds Transferred
3,722
3,158
1,309
1,111

657
1,904
8,405
4,067
7,372
9,153
2,343
2,749
5,814
1,767
2,090
2,861
1,897
2,256
7,420
Sub-Total 102,589

5,571
Sub-Total 5,571

Grand Total 1,419,941





